aka.

2011-0393

INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR., PARISH PRESIDENT (DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 12-1-1

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 1 for Parish Project No P090103-9, Road Maintenance 2011, to balance the contract quantities with actual quantities resulting in a decrease of \$14,157.45.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 11-8-2 adopted August 8, 2011 by the St. Charles Parish Council awarded construction of Parish Project No P090103-9, Road Maintenance 2011, to Barriere Construction Co, LLC; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the original contract quantities with actual quantities resulting in a decrease to the contract amount by \$14,157.45.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Change Order No. 1 for Parish Project No. P090103-9, Road Maintenance 2011, to decrease the contract amount by \$14,157.45 is hereby approved and accepted.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS:

SCHEXNAYDRE, FAUCHEUX, WILSON, TASTET, BENEDETTO, HOGAN,

COCHRAN, FLETCHER, NUSS

NAYS:

NONE

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this <u>10th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2012, to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the official journal.

ACTING	CHAIRMAN: SECRETARY: DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: APPROVED: DISAPPROVED: PARISH PRESIDENT: RETD/SECRETARY: AT: 2:30 pm RECD BY: Cfm	RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH CLERK OF COURT OFFICE ON January 12, 2012 AS ENTRY NO. 375881e IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK NO. 1457 FOLIO 733
		ORd. 11-8-2

DATE OF ISSUANCE _____ EFFECTIVE DATE_____

OWNER: St. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR: <u>Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.,</u> Contract: <u>St. Charles Parish Road Maintenance 2011</u> Project: <u>St. Charles Parish Road Maintenance 2011</u>

OWNER's Contract No.: P090103-9

ENGINEER: G.E.C., Inc.

ENGINEER's Contract No.: 51.2060102.009

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:

1. Delete the Following Work Items:

a. Contract Item No. 6: Deleted Item: Base Bid: Adjustment of Manholes

DESCRIPTION: Adjustn	nent of Manholes			X Base Bid or Alt.#
REF. NO:	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRIČE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
6	15	Each	\$100.00	\$1,500.00

A difference of (-\$1,500.00)

b. Contract Item No. 7: Deleted Item: Base Bid: Adjustment of Drainage Structures

DESCRIPTION: Adjustm	ent of Drainage Structures			X Base Bid or 🗖 Alt.#
REF. NO	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT-PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times (Unit Price)
7	15	Each	\$100.00	\$1,500.00

A difference of (-\$1,500.00)

c. Contract Item No. 8: Deleted Item: Base Bid: Adjustment of Water Valves

DESCRIPTION: Adjustm	ent of Water Valves			X Base Bid or 🗆 Alt.#
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
8	15	Each	\$35.00	\$525.00

A difference of (-\$525.00)

d. Contract Item No. 9: Deleted Item: Base Bid: Relocation of Infrastructure Items

DESCRIPTION Relocati	on of Infrastructure Items			X Base Bid or Alt.#
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity stimes Unit Price)
9	1	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00

A difference of (-\$20,000.00)

Total of Deleted Base Items = (-23,525.00)

Contract Item No. 6: Deleted Item: Alternate 1: Adjustment of Manholes

DESCRIPTION: Adjustm	nent of Manholes	The state of the s		☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# _1_
RÉF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity) times Unit Price):
6	22	Each	\$100.00	\$2,200.00

A difference of (-\$2,200.00)

b. Contract Item No. 7: Deleted Item: Alternate 1: Adjustment of Drainage Structures

DESCRIPTION: Adjustm	ent of Drainage Structures			☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# _1_
REF.: NO	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE.	UNIT PRICE	**UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity *) times Unit Price)
7	22	Each	\$100.00	\$2,200.00

A difference of (-\$2,200.00)

c. Contract Item No. 8: Deleted Item: Alternate 1: Adjustment of Water Valves

DESCRIPTION: Adjustm	ient of Water Valves			☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# 1_
REF. NO:	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity) times Unit Price)
8	22	Each	\$35.00	\$770.00

A difference of (-\$770.00)

Total of Deleted Alternate 1 Items = (-\$5,170.00)

a. Contract Item No. 6: Deleted Item: Alternate 2: Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers

DESCRIPTION: Reflecto	rized Raised Pavement Markers			☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# 2
REF NO	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
6	9	Each	\$6.00	\$54.00

A difference of (-\$54.00)

b. Contract Item No. 7: Deleted Item: Alternate 2: Adjustment of Manholes

DESCRIPTION: Adjustm	nent of Manholes			☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# _2_
REF NO.	• QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity) times Unit Price)
7	2	Each	\$100.00	\$200.00

A difference of (-\$200.00)

Contract Item No. 8: Deleted Item: Alternate 2: Adjustment of Drainage Structures

DESCRIPTION: Adjustm	nent of Drainage Structures			☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# 2
REF: NO	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity) times Unit Price)
8	2	Each	\$100.00	\$200.00

A difference of (-\$200.00)

d. Contract Item No. 12: Deleted Item: Alternate 2: Undercutting

DESCRIPTION: Underc	utting			☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# 2
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity, times Unit Price)
12	47	Cubic Yard	\$50.00	\$2,350.00

A difference of (-\$2,350.00)

Total of Deleted Alternate 2 Items = (-\$2,804.00)

Total of Deleted Items = (-\$31,499.00)

2. Add the Following Work Items:

a. Contract Item No. 13: Base Bid: Four (4) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping

DESCRIPTION: Four/(4)	Inch Wide Thermoplastic Refle	ective Striping 🚉 📜 🚜 😷 📜		X Base Bid or 🗆 Alt.#
REF. NO	QUANTITY:	'', UNIT OF MEASURE!'	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity)
13	1,419.00	Linear Foot	\$0.50	\$709.50

A difference of (+\$709.50)

Total of Addition in Base Bid Items = (+\$709.50)

a. Contract Item No. 19: Alternate 2: Remove and Replace Additional Concrete Sidewalk

DESCRIPTION: Remove	and Replace Additional Concre			☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# _2_
REF NO:	QUANTITY.	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE:	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity 5)
19	19.44	Square Yard	\$107.80	\$2,095.63

A difference of (+\$2,095.63)

b. Contract Item No. 20: Alternate 2: Additional Excavation at Ramp Areas and Disposal

DESCRIPTION: Addition	nal Excavation at Ramp Areas a	nd Disposal		☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# _2_
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRIGE EXTENSION (Quantity)
20	2.16	Cubic Yard	\$29.70	\$64.15

A difference of (+\$64.15)

a. Contract Item No. 21: Alternate 2: Four (4) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping

DESCRIPTION: Four (4)	Inch Wide Thermoplastic Refle	ective Striping		☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# 2
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity)
Share and the state of the stat	The state of the state of the state of	12.6434 (19.11.41 (19.11.41 (19.11.41 (19.11.41 (19.11.41 (19.11.41 (19.11.41 (19.11.41 (19.11.41 (19.11.41 (19		umes Onu a rice), as a second
21	3,648.00	Linear Foot	\$0.50	\$1,824.00

A difference of (+\$1,824.00)

Total of Addition in Alternate 2 Items = (+\$3,983.78)

Total of Additional Items = (+\$4,693.28)

3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:

a. Contract Item No. 2: Base Bid: 2 - Inch Depth Cold Plane Current:

DESCRIPTION: 2 - Inch	Depth Cold Plane			X Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity) times Unit Price)
2	30,972	Square Yard	\$1.00	\$30,972.00

Change to:

DESCRIPTION: 2 - Inch	Depth Cold Plane			X Base Bid or Alt.#
REF NO.	OUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
CHECK TOTAL TOTAL	ALING TRANSPORT OF THE STATE	And the second section of the second section of the second section of the second section secti		times Unit Price)
2	25,965.39	Square Yard	\$1.00	\$25,965.39

A difference of (-\$5,006.61)

b. Contract Item No. 3: Base Bid: 2 - Inch Depth Asphaltic Wearing Course

DESCRIPTION: 2 Inch	Depth Asphaltic Wearing Cours	ser.		X Base Bid or Alt.#
REF NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	PUNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity) times Unit Price)
3	3,407	Ton	\$90.00	\$306,630.00

Change to:

DESCRIPTION: 2 - Inch	Depth Asphaltic Wearing Cours	se have been the factor of the		X Base Bid or 🗖 Alt.#
REF. NO	= Z:QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity)
3	3257.43	Ton	\$90.00	\$293,168.70

A difference of (-\$13,461.30)

c. Contract Item No. 4: Base Bid: 6 - Inch Depth Asphalt Patching Current:

DESCRIPTION: 6 - Inch	Depth Asphalt Patching			X Base Bid or 🗖 Alt.#
REF NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
at 6 second and a second		THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	The Committee of the Co	The continues of the co
4	330	Ton	\$125.00	\$41,250.00

Change to:

DESCRIPTION: 6 - Inch	Depth Asphalt Patching	A TOTAL TO THE STATE OF THE STA		X Base Bid or Alt.#
REF NO	ovouantity	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT-PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
4	293.3	. Ton	\$125.00	\$36,662.50

A difference of (-\$4,587.50)

d. Contract Item No. 5: Base Bid: Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers Current:

DESCRIPTION: Reflecto	rized Raised Pavement Markers			X Base Bid or 🗖 Alt.#
REF-NO:	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE (EXTENSION (Quantity)
5	59	Each	\$6.00	\$354.00

Change to:

Ţ	DESCRIPTION: Reflecto	rized Raised Pavement Markers		The state of the s	X Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#
	REF. NO	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity stimes Unit Price)
	5	30	Each	\$6.00	\$180.00

e. Contract Item No. 10: Base Bid: Shoulder Material (Earthen Fill) Current:

DESCRIPTION: Shoulde	r Material (Earthen Fill)			X Base Bid or 🗖 Alt.#
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity)
10	29,292	Linear Foot	\$1.25	\$36,615.00

Change to:

DESCRIPTION: Shoulde	r Material (Earthen Fill)			X Base Bid or □ Alt.#
REF NO.	QUANTITY: 13.12	UNIT OF MEASURE: 🐇	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity : times Unit Price)
10	23,033	Linear Foot	\$1.25	\$28,791.25

A difference of (-\$7,823.75)

Total of Change in Base Items = (-\$31,053.16)

a. Contract Item No. 2: Alternate 1: 2 - Inch Depth Cold Plane Current:

DESCRIPTION: 2: Inch	Depth Cold Plane			☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# _1_
REF NO	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE 5	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity,
2	51,007	Square Yard	\$1.00	\$51,007.00

Change to:

DESCRIPTION: 2 - Inch	Depth Cold Plane			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2	51,731	Square Yard	\$1.00	\$51,731.00

A difference of (+\$724.00)

 Contract Item No. 3: Alternate 1: 2 - Inch Depth Asphaltic Wearing Course Current:

DESCRIPTION: 2-Inch	Depth Asphaltic Wearing Cour	set		☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# _1_
REF: NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT-OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity)
3	5,611	Ton	\$90.00	\$504,990.00

Change to:

DESCRIPTION: 2 - Inch	Depth Asphaltic Wearing Cour	Se		☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# _1_
REF. NO.	OUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
MATERIAL CHANGE	C.F. and A. A. Peter Strategy of the Control of the	CANCELL STREET,		times Unit Price)
3	6,410.49	Ton	\$90.00	\$576,944.10

A difference of (+\$71,954.10)

c. Contract Item No. 4: Alternate 1: 6 - Inch Depth Asphalt Patching Current:

DESCRIPTION: 6: Inch	Depth Asphalt Patching			☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# 1
REENO	OUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
	DURAL CLARK OF THE STATE OF THE	as the last of the said		times Unit Price)
4	456	Ton	\$125.00	\$57,000.00

Change to:

DESCRIPTION: 61-Inch	Depth Asphalt Patching			☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# _1_
REF. NO	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
4	381.32	Ton	\$125.00	\$47,665.00

d. Contract Item No. 5: Alternate 1: Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers Current:

DESCRIPTION: Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers □ Base Bid or X Alt.# 1_ REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 5 89 Each \$6.00 \$534.00		C data care.			
REF. NO. QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT PRICE times Unit Price)	DESCRIPTION: Reflecto	orized Raised Pavement Marker	S The second		☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# _1_
Asserting the state of the stat	REF. NO:	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	The Black and an experience of the property of
	5	89	Each	\$6.00	

Change to:

DESCRIPTION: Reflecte	orized Raised Pavement Mar	kers		☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# 1
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
5	54	Each	\$6.00	\$324.00

A difference of (-\$210.00)

e. Contract Item No. 9: Alternate 1: Shoulder Material (Earthen Fill)

Current:

DESCRIPTION: Shoulde	r Material (Earthen Fill)	No.		☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# 1
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9	44,348	Linear Foot	\$1.25	\$55,435.00

Change to:

DESCRIPTION: Shoulde	r Material (Earthen Fill)		aga galaga ng a Daga Lu	☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# 1
SE REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		STATE OF THE STATE	1961 518 618 7 618 1 618 1 618 1 618	times Onti Frice)
9	37,542	Linear Foot	\$1.25	\$46,927.50

A difference of (-\$8,507.50)

f. Contract Item No. 10: Alternate 1: Four (4) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping Current:

DESCRIPTION: Four (4)	Inch Wide Thermoplastic Refle	ective Striping		☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# _1_
REF. NO:	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
10	3,561	Linear Foot	\$0.50	\$1,780.50

Change to:

- C. C. C. C.	DESCRIPTION: Four (4)	Inch Wide Thermoplastic Refle	ective Striping		☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# 1
ACA:	REF.NO.	OUANTITY:	*UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
200	Participate States of the Asset	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		Application of the second	times Unit Price)
	10	4,037	Linear Foot	\$0.50	\$2,018.50

A difference of (+\$238.00)

g. Contract Item No. 12: Alternate 1: Mobilization Current:

DESCRIPTION: Mobiliz	ation	2017		☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# 1
REF. NO.	OUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
				times Unit Price)
. 12	1	Lump Sum	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00

Change to:

DESCRIPTION: Mobiliza	ation.			☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# _1_
REF. NO:	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
12	1	Lump Sum	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00

A difference of (\$2,000.00)

a. Contract Item No. 2: Alternate 2: 2 - Inch Depth Cold Plane Current:

SCRIPTION 32 In	Current: h Depth Cold Plane			☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# 2
REF.NO.	QU'ANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quan times Unit Price)
2	4,924	Square Yard	\$1.00	\$4,924.00
	Change to			
SCRIPTION: \$2 - Inc	Change to: h Depth Cold Plane			☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# 2
REF.:NO.	QUANTITY :	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT-PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quant
2	4,378.33	Square Yard	\$1.00	\$4,378.33
A difference of	(-\$545,67)			
b.	Contract Item No. 3: Altern Current:	nate 2: 2 - Inch Depth Asp	haltic Wearing Course	•
SCRIPTION: '2' Inc	h Depth Asphaltic Wearing Cour	se		☐ Base Bid or X Alt.#_2_
REF. NO. 4	QUÂNTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	T: UNIT PRICE	UNIT, PRICE EXTENSION (Quantition) times Unit Price)
3	542	Ton	\$90.00	\$48,780.00
	Chamasta			
SCRIPTION: 27 Inc	Change to: h.Depth Asphaltic Wearing Cour	se de la companya de		☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# 2
REF:NO	QUANTITY.	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantities Unit Price)
3	558.87	Ton	\$90.00	\$50,298.30
. 1100	(101 510 20)			
A difference of	(+\$1,518.30)			
c.	Contract Item No. 4: Alter	nate 2: 3 - Inch Depth Asp	haltic Wearing Course	
SCRIPTION: 3 - Inc	Current: ch Depth Asphaltic Wearing Cour	se		☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# 2_
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quan times Unit Price)
4	165	Ton	\$90.00	\$14,850.00
to color-colors with the way of a second	Change to: ch.Depth.Asphaltic:Wearing.Cour	Se vi		☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# 2
CORIPTION 329 In				UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quan
CANTONIA CONTRACTOR STATEMENT OF STATEMENT O	OUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	
SCRIPTION: 33-In	OUANTITY: 90.31	UNIT OF MEASURE: Ton	*UNIT PRICE \$90.00	stimes Unit Price). \$8,127.90

d. Contract Item No. 5: Alternate 2: 6 - Inch Depth Asphalt Patching Current:

DESCRIPTION: 6 - Inch	Depth Asphalt Patching			☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# _2_
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity at times Unit Price)
5	100	Ton	\$125.00	\$12,500.00

Change to:

DESCRIPTION: 6 Linch	Depth Asphalt Patching			☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# 2
REF. NO	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity stimes Unit Price)
5	56.73	Ton	\$125.00	\$7,091.25

A difference of (-\$5,408.75)

e. Contract Item No. 10: Alternate 2: Shoulder Material (Earthen Fill)
Current:

DESCRIPTION: Shoulde	r Material (Earthen Fill) 🛴 🎉			☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# 2_
REF NO	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity :: times Unit Price):
10	4,444	Linear Foot	\$1.25	\$5,555.00

Change to:

	DESCRIPTION Shoulde	r Material (Earthen Fill)			☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# 2
	REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity) times Unit Price)
ľ	10	3,287	Linear Foot	\$1.25	\$4,108.75

A difference of (-\$1,446.25)

f. Contract Item No. 11: Alternate 2: Common Excavation (Net Section)

DESCRIPTION: Commo				☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# 2_
REF.NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICES 🦠	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity) times Unit Price)
11	486	Cubic Yard	\$15.00	\$7,290.00

Change to:

DESCRIPTION: Commo	n Excavation (Net Section)			☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# _2_
REF: NO:	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity) times Unit Price)
	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O		というない。	Bloom Trice)
- 11	501.08	Cubic Yard	\$15.00	\$7,516.20

A difference of (+\$226.20)

g. Contract Item No. 13: Alternate 2: 12 – Inch Structural Fill Current:

DESCRIPTION 12 = Inch Structural Fill	☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# 2
REF. NO QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
13 311 Cubic Yard \$25.00	\$7.775.00

Change to:

DE	SCRIPTION: 12 - Inc	h Structural Fill			☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# 2
	REF NO	OUANTITY.	: "UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity)
722	domination of	A CONTRACTOR PRODUCTION AND AND ADDRESS.	からない。これでは大きな関係		times Unit Price)
	. 13	252.22	Cubic Yard	\$25.00	\$6,305.50

A difference of (-\$1,469.50)

h. Contract Item No. 14: Alternate 2: 8 – Inch Limestone Base Current:

DESCRIPTION: 8 - Inch	Limestone Base			☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# 2
REF:NO	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity)
等的是是,200 年期的1561年中,1412年2月21日	the continue of the property of the continue o	Additional to the second second second	是是是自己的。 100 年 100 年 100 年 100 年 100 日 1	和国的国际企业,在Millines,Control Tree/主要的对话。由于全国的
14	207	Cubic Yard	\$80.00	\$16,560.00

Change to:

DESCRIPTION: 8 = Inch	Limestone Base			☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# _2_
REF. NO:	OUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity
14	211.82	Cubic Yard	\$80.00	\$16,945.60

A difference of (+\$385.60)

i. Contract Item No. 15: Alternate 2: Grade and Shape Existing Base Current:

DESCRIPTION: Grade a	nd Shape Existing Base			☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# _2_
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity) (UNIT PRICE EXTENSION)
15	83	Square Yard	\$25.00	\$2,075.00

Change to:

DESCRIPTION: Grade a	nd Shape Existing Base			☐ Base Bid or X Alt.# _2_
REF NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	> ⊌NIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity) (
15	95	Square Yard	\$25.00	\$2,375.00

A difference of (+\$300.00)

Total of Change in Alternate 2 Items = (-\$13,162.17)

Total of Change in Revised Items = (+\$12,648.27)

Total of Change in Deleted, Additional, and Revised Items = (-\$14,157.45)

Reason for Change Order:

- 1. Deleted Work Items
 - a -d: Items were not required.
 - a -c: Items were not required.
 - a -d: Items were not required.
- 2. Add Work Items
 - a: Additional striping was required.
 - **a -c**: Items added to facilitate the construction of handicap ramps on Longview Drive. Additional striping was required.
- 3. Revise Work Item Quantities
 - a -e: Quantities were revised to match actual work performed in the field.
 - a -g: Quantities were revised to match actual work performed in the field.
 - a -i: Quantities were revised to match actual work performed in the field.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:	
Original Contract Price \$1,505,545.50	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment: November 16, 2011 (days or dates)	
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No to: \$	Net change from previous Change Orders No to No: Substantial Completion: 0 days Ready for final payment: November 16, 2011 (days)	
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$ 1,505,545.50	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 65 days Ready for final payment: November 16, 2011 (days or dates)	
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: \$ -14,157.45	Net increase (decrease) this Change Order: Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment: November 16, 2011 (days)	
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: \$ 1,491,388.05	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: 65 days Ready for final payment: November 16, 2011 (days or dates)	
RECOMMENDED: By: APPROVED By: OWNER (Authorized Signature) Date: 1/29// Date: 1//12	- By: Wennethege	

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.